

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following
Budget Amendment for the land purchase is authorized:

	INCREASE (DECREASE)
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND	
APPROPRIATIONS	
Capital Outlay	1,555,540
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 1,555,540
Net Increase (Decrease) to Fund Balance	\$ (1,555,540)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a
resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Novi
at a regular meeting held on July 7, 2025

Cortney Hanson
City Clerk